

MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY, INC.

88 Inskip Avenue, Ocean Grove, NJ 07756 Website: <u>www.njclerks.org</u> Email: <u>mcanj@njclerks.org</u>

Officers FY2022 – President, Kim-Marie White; Denise Cafone, 1VP; Michele Bobrowski, 2VP; Lucy Samuelson, Treasurer, Deanna Bennett, Secretary; Eileen Gore, Immediate Past President; Joel Popkin, Executive Director

Greetings Retail Establishment:

The Municipal Clerks' Association of NJ is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose purpose is to promote educational and training opportunities for Municipal Clerks throughout the State of New Jersey.

The New Jersey Municipal Clerks would like to solicit your support and request that you provide a charitable wine donation to our organization for our upcoming Annual Conference fundraising event scheduled for March 21 to March 24, 2022 that will help the MCANJ to continue our educational endeavors for its members.

If you would please be so kind as to support this worthwhile fundraising event by making a donation of wine in the quantity of your choosing, it would be greatly appreciated. We will be more than happy to stop by your establishment to pick up the donation at your earliest convenience. Please contact Laurie at (609) 737-0605 to advise when the donation can be picked up.

As a way of expressing our gratitude for your generous donation, your establishment's name will be listed on display as a contributor to the event for all attendees to see along with a listing in our Program Book.

Again, thank you for your support of the Municipal Clerks' Association of New Jersey and its membership.

Yours truly,

Rim Marie White

Kim-Marie White, President Municipal Clerks' Assn. of NJ